
RajCOMP lnfo Services Ltd.
(A Government of Rajasthan undertaking) ema il: inf o. r isl Cq-, r.-rj as1h": n.gov. i n

website: www.risl.rajastah n.gov.in

Ref. N o. F 4.216 47) / RI SL/Tech/ 2 4-0 2 603 - 6597 3 63 / Bs oc - 03 ? Dared: zTlozhn rr^

Corrigendum

This is regarding Request for Proposal (RFP) flor "SelecLion of Third-Party Auditor (TPA)

for VAPT of Rajasthan State Data Cen[ers [RSDCs)" vide NIB no.

F4.21647)/RISL/Tech/24-02603-65973631BSDC-254 Dated 24/12/2024. The bid

submission start date and end date are extended and the revised dates are as follow: -

E-Proc Tender ID 2024 RISL 43993+ t
Date & Time of Upload Final RFP Date: 07103 /2025 upto 06:00 PM

Manner, Start/End Date for the
Submission of Bids

o Start Date: \7 /03/2025 from 05:00 PM onwards
. End Date: 24/03/2025 upto 03:30 PM

Submission of Banker's
Cheque/Demand Draft for Tender
Fee in physical to RISL

End Date: 24103/2025 upto 03:30 PM

Address: RISL, First Floor', Yojana Bhawan, C-

Schenre J aipu r, Rajasthan-3 02005

Date/Time/Place of Techn ical
Bid Opening

Date:24103/2025 at 04:00 PM

Place: RISL, Committee Room, Yojana Bhawan
Campus, Tilak Marg, C-Scheme, faipur, Rajasthan-
302 005

AII othel terms & conditions of the RFP remain unchanged.


